Contract #20180029 Amendment # 2

Contract #20180029 Amendment#_2 Date:

Contract Title: Supply Magnesium Hydroxide & Equipment Services at Various Lift Stations

Contractor's Name: Premier Magnesia, LLC

Current Expiration: Continuing Contract

Original Contract Amount: $2.660 per gallon
Amendment #1 Amount: $2.753 per gallon
Amendment #2 Amount: Increase to $3.11
New Contract Amount: $3.11

The following modifications to the Terms and Conditions contained in Contract/Agreement #20180029 between Premier
Magnesia, LLC dated December 15, 2017 and the City of Port St. Lucie are hereby incorporated and made a part of that
Contract/Agreement.

1. The following increase will become effective as of January 25, 2022.

Description Revised Unit Price 13.1 % Increase
Magnesium Hydroxide and Equipment
Services (Thiogard) 3.11/qallon

2. All other terms and conditions of the original contract and/or Addenda apply.

(balance of page intentionally left blank)

CONTRACT #20180029 Contract Amendment #2
Page 1 of 2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this contract the day and vear first above wntten

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE FLORIDA PREMIER MAGNESIA, LLC
By: By:%mzég‘//
City Purchasing Agent Authérzed Representative
State of._ Peaa syluanicy County of;__ ™A enkgomere).
Before me personally appeared: Sehn Gehee e
fnlanna neint)
\PI LU P

Personally known -
or Produced ldentification:
(type of identification)

known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoina instrument, and acknowledaed to and before

me that h e executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.
{sthe)

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this _ 7 dayof __ T a... g 2022.

oz

Natam: Qinanatiira
Al Syl v

Commonwealth of Pennsylvanta N:'abry Sea

. £5 H GEHRET i1l - Notary Pubitc

Notary Public-State of _Penasyivanie)  atlarge CHARLES W GEHRET Il e
My Commission Expires A.;gs‘l1 ‘Zg.ll

. ' ion Number 1

My Commission EXpll'eS z//!Z > < Commission Nu
(seal)
CONTRACT #20180029 Contract Amendment #2
Page 2ot 2

———-‘___“—;



